Owens Corning Sales, LLC

One Owens Corning Parkway, 2/B; Mail Drop 2-22, Toledo, OH, USA
Newark, OH, USA; Mt. Vernon, OH, USA; Kansas City, KS, USA; Santa Clara, CA, USA; Waxahachie, TX, USA; Fairburn, GA, USA; Delmar, NY, USA; Edmonton, AB, CAN;
Toronto, ONT, CAN; Nephi, UT, USA; Lakeland, FL, USA

For the following product(s):

See Addendum

This product meets all of the necessary qualifications to be certified for the following claim:

Minimum 65% Recycled Glass Content, with at least 41% Post-consumer Recycled and the balance (24%) Pre-consumer Recycled Glass Content (plant-wide weighted average) Conforms to the SCS Recycled Content Standard V5 -1

Registration # SCS-MC-01025

Valid from: October 1, 2012 to September 30, 2013





Robert J. Hrubes, Ph.D., Executive Vice President SCS Global Services 2000 Powell Street, Ste. 600, Emeryville, CA 94608 USA

Owens Corning Sales, LLC

Certification: Registration # SCS-MC-01025 | Valid from: October 1, 2012 to September 30, 2013

Conformance: Minimum 65% Recycled Glass Content, with at least 41% Post-consumer Recycled and the balance (24%) Pre-

consumer Recycled Glass Content (plant-wide weighted average)

Conforms to the SCS Recycled Content Standard V5 -1

Products:

Owens Corning Light Density Fiberglass Products, including Unfaced Batts and Rolls, Loosefill Insulation and Metal Building Insulation Products



Owens Corning Sales, LLC

One Owens Corning Parkway, 2/B; Mail Drop 2-22, Toledo, OH, USA Newark, OH, USA; Waxahachie, TX, USA; Mexico City, Mexico

For the following product(s):

See Addendum

This product meets all of the necessary qualifications to be certified for the following claim:

Minimum 57% Recycled Glass Content, with at least 5% Post-consumer Recycled and the balance (52%) Pre-consumer Recycled Glass Content (plant-wide weighted average) Conforms to the SCS Recycled Content Standard V5 -1

Registration # SCS-MC-02066

Valid from: October 1, 2012 to September 30, 2013





Robert J. Hrubes, Ph.D., Executive Vice President SCS Global Services

2000 Powell Street, Ste. 600, Emeryville, CA 94608 USA

Owens Corning Sales, LLC

Certification: Registration # SCS-MC-02066 | Valid from: October 1, 2011 to September 30, 2013

Conformance: Minimum 57% Recycled Glass Content, with at least 5% Post-consumer Recycled and the balance (52%) Pre-

consumer Recycled Glass Content (plant-wide weighted average)

Conforms to the SCS Recycled Content Standard V4 -1

Products:

Owens Corning High Density Fiberglass Products, including FIBERGLAS[™] 700 Series Insulation, QuietR[®] & QuietZone[®] Air Handling Products and other Air Handling Products (SoftR[®] All-Service Duct Wrap and Flexible Duct Media), Pipe Insulation Products, OEM Insulation Products, Acoustic Blankets and Boards, Shaftwall Insulation, Curtainwall Insulation, Fiberglas[™] Products, and Owens Corning Mexico Fiberglass Products



Owens Corning Sales, LLC

One Owens Corning Parkway, 2/B; Mail Drop 2-22, Toledo, OH, USA Edmonton, AB, CA; Toronto, ON, CA

For the following product(s):

See Addendum

This product meets all of the necessary qualifications to be certified for the following claim:

Minimum 73% Recycled Glass Content, with at least 64% Post-consumer Recycled and the balance (9%) Pre-consumer Recycled Glass Content (Canadian plant-wide weighted average).

Conforms to the SCS Recycled Content Standard V4 -1

Registration # SCS-MC-02496

Valid from: October 1, 2012 to September 30, 2013





Robert J. Hrubes, Ph.D., Executive Vice President
SCS Global Services

2000 Powell Street, Ste. 600, Emeryville, CA 94608 USA

Owens Corning Sales, LLC

Certification: Registration # SCS-MC-02496 | Valid from: October 1, 2012 to September 30, 2013

Conformance: Minimum 73% Recycled Glass Content, with at least 64% Post-consumer Recycled and the

balance (9%) Pre-consumer Recycled Glass Content (Canadian plant-wide weighted average).

Conforms to the SCS Recycled Content Standard V4 -1

Products:

EcoTouch[™] QuietZone[®] PINK[®] FIBERGLAS[™] Insulation, EcoTouch[™] PINK[®] FIBERGLAS[™] Insulation with PureFiber[®] Technology, PROPINK® FIBERGLAS® Blown-in Insulation, and AttiCat[®] Expanding Blown-in Insulation (made in Canada)



Owens Corning Sales, LLC

One Owens Corning Parkway, 2/B; Mail Drop 2-22, Toledo, OH, USA Delmar, NY, USA; Fairburn, GA, USA; Kansas City, KS, USA; Santa Clara, CA, USA; Waxahachie, TX, USA

For the following product(s):

See Addendum

This product meets all of the necessary qualifications to be certified for the following claim:

Minimum 58% Recycled Content, with at least 36% Post-consumer Recycled Glass and 21% Pre-consumer Recycled Glass Content and at least 1% Recycled Paper Fiber Content (plant-wide weighted average).

Conforms to the SCS Recycled Content Standard V5 -1

Note: Only kraft faced products contain recycled paper content

Registration # SCS-MC-02676

Valid from: October 1, 2012 to September 30, 2013





Robert J. Hrubes, Ph.D., Executive Vice President SCS Global Services

2000 Powell Street, Ste. 600, Emeryville, CA 94608 USA

Owens Corning Sales, LLC

Certification: Registration # SCS-MC-02676 | Valid from: October 1, 2012 to September 30, 2013

Conformance: Minimum 58% Recycled Content, with at least 36% Post-consumer Recycled Glass and 21% Pre-

consumer Recycled Glass Content and at least 1% Recycled Paper Fiber Content (plant-wide

weighted average).

Conforms to the SCS Recycled Content Standard V4 -1

Note: Only kraft faced products contain recycled paper content

Products:

Owens Corning Light Density Fiberglass Products, including Faced Batts & Rolls (Kraft, Foil, and other materials)

